CEI Wholesale Markets Foundation
Workshop on ,,Diversification of wholesale market
commercial activities to enhance incomes”
Budapest
7/11™ September 2003

Sunday 7™ September 2003
Arrival of the participants.
- Accommodation at Hotel Taverna (20. Vaci street, 1051 Budapest)

(double room, 110 EUR/night)
- Free afternoon

Monday, 8" September 2003

8.00 Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for the Budapest Wholesale
Market. (BWM)

8.30 Arrival at the BWM. Welcome and short tour of the BWM
10.00-10.30 Coffee break

10.30-11.0  Presentation of Dr. Hans Mittendorf: Possibilities of Diversification of
Wholesale Market Commercial Activities to Enhance Incomes.

11.00-11.30 Presentation of the Warsaw Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of
diversification

11.30-12.00 Coffee break

12.00-12.30 Presentation of the Bucharest Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of
diversification

12.30-14.00 Lunch break

14.00-14.30 CEI Forum

14.30-15.00  Coftee break

15.00-17.00  Visit to the renewed Basilica
17.15 Return to the hotel. Free afternoon

19.00 Dinner



Tuesday, 9" September 2003

8.00

8.30

8.30-9.00

9.00-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.45

14.00-17.00

17.00

19.00

22.00-23.00

23.15

Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for BWM
Arrival at the BWM

Presentation of Mr. Gianluca Sambucini about the CEI Forum programme
(November 2003)

Presentation of the Croatian Wholesale Markets about their own possibilities of
diversification

Coffee break
Presentation of Ms. Erika Hollosi

Presentation of the Budapest Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of
diversification

Concluding remarks of Dr. Hans Mittendorf and Mr Edward Seidler (FAO)
Lunch break

Budapest Sightseeing tour

Return to the hotel

Dinner

Sightseeing tour at night by ship

Return to the hotel



Wednesday, 10™ September 2003

8.00-10.30  Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for a consumer market in

Budapest
10.30 Departure for Tok
11.30 Arrival at Tok, at the Patko Csarda. Lunch and Puszta programme.

Visit to the ruins of the Zsambék church. Visit to the Lamp Museum.

Wine-tasting at Nyakas Wine Cellar.

17.30-19.00 Final discussions and Foundation Meeting
19.00-21.00 Dinner. Folkore programme.
Return to the hotel.

End of meeting

Thursday, 11th September 2003

Departure of participants.



