## CEI Wholesale Markets Foundation Workshop on "Diversification of wholesale market commercial activities to enhance incomes" Budapest 7/11<sup>th</sup> September 2003

## Sunday 7<sup>th</sup> September 2003

Arrival of the participants.

- Accommodation at Hotel Taverna (20. Vaci street, 1051 Budapest) (double room, 110 EUR/night)
- Free afternoon

## Monday, 8<sup>th</sup> September 2003

- 8.00 Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for the Budapest Wholesale Market. (BWM)
- **8.30** Arrival at the BWM. Welcome and short tour of the BWM
- 10.00-10.30 Coffee break
- **10.30-11.0** Presentation of Dr. Hans Mittendorf: *Possibilities of Diversification of Wholesale Market Commercial Activities to Enhance Incomes.*
- **11.00-11.30** Presentation of the Warsaw Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of diversification
- **11.30-12.00** Coffee break
- **12.00-12.30** Presentation of the Bucharest Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of diversification
- 12.30-14.00 Lunch break
- 14.00-14.30 CEI Forum
- 14.30-15.00 Coffee break
- 15.00-17.00 Visit to the renewed Basilica
- 17.15 Return to the hotel. Free afternoon
- 19.00 Dinner

# Tuesday, 9<sup>th</sup> September 2003

8.00	Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for BWM
8.30	Arrival at the BWM
8.30-9.00	Presentation of Mr. Gianluca Sambucini about the CEI Forum programme (November 2003)
9.00-10.00	Presentation of the Croatian Wholesale Markets about their own possibilities of diversification
10.00-10.30	Coffee break
10.30-11.00	Presentation of Ms. Erika Hollosi
11.00-11.30	Presentation of the Budapest Wholesale Market about its own possibilities of diversification
11.30-12.00	Concluding remarks of Dr. Hans Mittendorf and Mr Edward Seidler (FAO)
12.00-13.45	Lunch break
14.00-17.00	Budapest Sightseeing tour
17.00	Return to the hotel
19.00	Dinner
22.00-23.00	Sightseeing tour at night by ship
23.15	Return to the hotel

## Wednesday, 10<sup>th</sup> September 2003

- 8.00-10.30 Meeting at the hotel reception and departure for a consumer market in Budapest
- 10.30 Departure for Tök

11.30 Arrival at Tök, at the Patkó Csárda. Lunch and *Puszta* programme.Visit to the ruins of the Zsámbék church. Visit to the Lamp Museum.Wine-tasting at Nyakas Wine Cellar.

- 17.30-19.00 Final discussions and Foundation Meeting
- 19.00-21.00 Dinner. Folkore programme.

Return to the hotel.

End of meeting

#### Thursday, 11th September 2003

Departure of participants.